

## DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

U.S. ARMY GARRISON WHITE SANDS MISSILE RANGE 100 HEADQUARTERS AVENUE WHITE SANDS MISSILE RANGE, NEW MEXICO 88002

AMIM-WSG-ZA (800C)

4-May-2021

MEMORANDUM FOR: CESPA (ATTN: Michael Hernandez), 4101 Jefferson Plaza NE, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109

SUBJECT: Request and Appointment for the Hazardous Material Employees Training Certification and Manifest Signature Authorization

- 1. References:
  - a. 49 CFR 172 Subpart H, Hazardous Materials Regulations, Training.
  - b. AR 200-1, Chapter 10, Waste Management.
  - c. DOD Regulation 4500.9-R Defense Transportation Regulation (DTR) DOD.
  - d. Regulation 4500.9-R, Part II, Chapter 204, Hazardous Material.
  - e. EP 200-1-2 USACE Process and Procedures for Shipping Hazardous Wastes.
- 2. This correspondence serves to request and authorize the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Albuquerque District to sign the hazardous waste manifest for hazardous waste generated by the White Sands Missile Range located at the Fort Wingate Depot Activity.
- 3. I further certify the individuals listed below have been trained and tested in the general awareness pertaining to these responsibilities in accordance with Department of Transportation hazardous material regulations as required by the above references.

Hernandez, Michael, GS-12, michael.r.hernandez@usace.army.mil, (505) 342-3471, 4101 Jefferson Plaza NE, Albuquerque, NM 87109

- 4. The above personnel is hereby certified, authorized and appointed, as required by the above references, to sign hazardous waste manifests on behalf of the White Sands Missile Range located at Fort Wingate Depot Activity.
- 5. White Sands Missile Range located at Fort Wingate Depot Activity is the generator of the hazardous waste. As the generator of the hazardous waste, Fort Wingate retains all responsibilities for the hazardous waste.
- 6. A copy of all manifests and associated documentation shall be maintained at Fort Wingate Depot Activity.
- 7. In accordance with existing DoD, 4500.9-R, this authorization/appointment expires 24 months from the date of the most recent training.

## AMIM-WSG-ZA

SUBJECT: Request and Appointment for the Hazardous Material Employees Training Certification and Manifest Signature Authorization

8. Point of contact is Mr. Raymond Duran, 575-678-4641 or raymond.b.duran.civ@mail.mil.

Zyan Hamell

Digitally signed by HOWELL.MATTHEW.RYAN.111 4537108 Date: 2021 05.04 16:17:14 -06:00'

M. RYAN HOWELL COL, AR Commanding